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Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 
A Tenneco Company 

Rocky Mountain Division 

P.O. Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 
(303) 740-4800 

Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Attn: Joe D. Ramey 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, MM 87401 
Attn: Frank Chavez 

Delivery Address: 
6061 South Willow Drive 
Englewood, Colorado 

February 8, 1982 

,1* 
[TENNECO] 

Is 

I ^ 1 ' ry 
3 

RE: Appl icat ion fo r Unorthodox Location 
Tennecr/Price Com 5 T SE/4. Sec^JLL 
T28N, R8W, San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: & 

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat (C-102) with a 
sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above referenced 
well. 

Due to topographic and non-standard section size, the well was placed where i t does 
not meet State spacing requirements. I t is the only geologic and topographic site 
acceptable. 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified 
mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of 
objection. 

Pursuant to the authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an 
exemption to the standard well location requirements. 

i f FEB 10 1832 

KR/jmtL ^ 
Enclosures & A m ' * 

Yours very t r u l y , 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

Ken Russell 
Sr. Production Analyst 

W A I V E R 
hereby waives object ion to Tenneco Oil Company's 

application for unorthodox location for their Price Com 5 proposed above. 
BY: 

DATE: 

LTOEP 103A 7/BO 



A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthordox Location 
Tenneco P r i c e Com 5 

San Juan County, New Mexico 

M a i l i n g L i s t 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
A t t n : Mr. Joe Ramey 

New Mexico O i l Conservatio Commission 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 
A t t n : Mr. Frank Chavez 

E l Paso Natu r a l Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 990 
R e i l l y Heights 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
A t t n : Land Dept. 

Mesa Petroleum Company 
1660 L i n c o l n S t r e e t , Suite 2800 
Denver, CO 80203 
A t t n : J. W. Lemmons 



WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DLDICAHON PLAT 

i l b . f r o m t h . o u t t r b o u n t 1 » t l v | n f f ,» ( t . " . ^ ^ / 

l i . i m C • I 0 7 

5 u i r r , r t f r « C . - I 7 8 

C f l r r l l v c 

r : O t O f L * < 3 B » Well No . 

7~\\;~,C0 OIL COMPANY PRICE COM 
Let te r 

P 
Section 

l l 
T o w n s h i p 

28N 
R a n g * 

8W 
County 

San Juan 
:ua l Toolago Locat ion o! Weill 

1120 f r e t from Ih© South l i n e o n d 890 lt~r>\ from the East l i n e 

und L f v e l Elev: Producing rormotJon P o o l Dedicated Acreage* 

62hh 331.76 Acres 

1. Outl ine tbe acreage dedicated to tlie subject we l l by colored pencil or hncburc marks on tbe plat below. 

2. I f more tbnn one lease is dedicated to tbe w e l l , outl ine eacb and identify tbe ownersbip tbcreof (botb as to working 
interest nnd royalty). 

3. I f more tban one lease of d i f ferent ownersbip is dedicated to tbe w e l l , bave tbe interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, un i t i za t ion , force-pooling, etc? 

| j Yes | | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

I f answer is " n o " l i s t tbe owners and tract descriptions wbicb bave actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
tbis form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to tbe w e l l un t i l a l l interests bave been consolidated (by communitization, unit izat ion, 
forced-pooling, or otberwise)or u n t i l a non-standard unit , e l iminat ing sucb interests, bas been approved by tbe Commis­

s i Z. 5 4 ' 5Jt$S. f a ' 

Dedication: Lot 1 and SE/U SEA Sec. 10 
Lots 2, 3, U, and S/2 S/2 of Sec. 11 

Scale: 1"=2000' 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information con* 

fotnea* herein fx true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Name 

Ken R u s s e l l 

P o s i t i o n 

Sr. Production Analyst 
Company 

Tenneco Oi l Company 
D a t e 

F e b r u a r y 8 , 1982 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

ehown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

Is true and comet to the best of my 

knowledge ond heltef. 

Date Surveyed v,lD l / / ' A ^ : -

Realeteref^ Profess ional Engineer 
, II f / • v ' \ l- J f and f l Land burveyoi! J » ll 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o / 

3950 



SF078943- / 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE F4) \X )UX 

RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL \^/ 
Proposed SWD_ 
Proposed WFX_ 
Proposed PMX 

„ . . ' f a 
rT- W ( % t 

Gent 1emen: 

I have examined the application dated p ^ j j )0 \f^^~ 

f ° r t h e ~~pCv\ lAfixp Price.- C s ^ y S 
Opera to r Lease and Wel l No. 

and rny recommendations a re as f o l l o w s ; 

IOOO RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

1505) 334-6178 

P- II- ?t>/v-dLJ 
U n i t , S-T-R 

Yours t r u l y , 



Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 
A Tenneco Company 

Rocky Mountain Division 

P.O. Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 
(303)740-4800 

SANTA p£\ y f ' ' -S{ 0 N 

Delivery Address: 
.6061 South Willow Drive 
Englewood, Colorado 

Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Attn: Joe D. Ramey 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87401 
Attn: Frank Chavez 

Gentlemen: 

February 8, 1982 

<7 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Tenneco Price Com 5, SE/4, Sec. 11 
T28N, R8W, San Juan County, NM 

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat (C-102) with a 
sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above referenced 
well. 

Due to topographic and non-standard section size, the well was placed where i t does 
not meet State spacing requirements. I t is the only geologic and topographic site 
acceptable. 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified 
mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of 
objection. 

Pursuant to the authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an 
exemption to the standard well location requirements. 

Yours very truly, 

TEMNECO OIL COMPANY 

KR/jmt 
Enclosures 

Ken Russell 
Sr. Production Analyst 

application for unorthodox locatio 

E R 
waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's 

on for their P/^fce ComT§T^r^ose<:' iloove* 
BY: (bj»U£y%(&££u^ 

DATE: 

t T Q p B 1Q7A 7 / B O 


